

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID-2023-0602

60th ALANO DIAMOND JUBILEE CAMP AND TROOP LEADERS ADVENTURE CAMP

To

Public Schools District Supervisors

School Heads of Elementary & Secondary Schools

GSP Troop Leaders

Date

July 12, 2023

Pursuant to the Regional Memorandum CLMD-2023-370 dated June 29, 2023, this Office encourages participation to the Girl Scouts of the Philippines Eastern Mindanao Region on its conduct of the 60th Alano Diamond Jubilee Camp and Troop Leaders Adventure Camp on July 26 - 30, 2023 at Alano RPTC, Toril, Davao City.

Participation in the activity is discretionary on the part of the Office of the Schools Division Superintendent, and the policy on "No Disruption of Classes" per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled: "Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith" shall be observed.

This Office grants Service Credits/Compensatory Overtime Credits to the teachers and education leaders who are involved in the implementation of this activity for the services they rendered based on DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2003 or the Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits to Teachers subject to the existing CSC and CSC-DBM Joint Circular No. 2, s. 2004 or non-monetary remuneration for the overtime services rendered.

It is expected that Equal Opportunity Principle (EOP) Performance goals and requirements must be made in such a way to recognize universal equality of individuals regardless of gender, religion, ethnicity and political affiliation relative to this activity.

All participants are required to observe the health protocols as prescribed by the IATF during this time of pandemic.

Other details are in the enclosures.

Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

REYNALDO B. MELLORIDA, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent For the Schools Division Superintenden

RESECCA C. SAGOT, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintenden

Page 1 of 2



CID/gbs

Enclosed: As stated.

Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte

RELEASED

Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188

Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte





Republic of the Onlippines

Bepartment of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

CLMD-2022-370

Schools Division Superintendents

Subject:

60th ALANO DIAMOND JUBILEE CAMP

AND TROOP LEADERS ADVENTURE CAMP

Date :

June 29, 2023

Herewith is the letter request from the Girl Scouts of the Philippines Eastern Mindanao Region regarding the conduct of the 60th Alano Diamond Jubilee Camp and Troop Leaders Adventure Camp on July 26-30, 2023 at Alano RPTC, Toril, Davao City.

Participation in the activity is discretionary on the part of the Office of the Schools Division Superintendent, and the policy on "No Disruption of Classes" per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled: "Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Timeon-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith" shall be observed.

Other details are in the enclosures.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ROX.

RECORDS SEC

Date:

ALLAN G. FARNAZO

Director IV

REBONFAN

FAMIL R. BAGUIO Director III 3 0 JUN 2023

ROC3/jbde



May 24, 2023

DR. ALLAN G. FARNAZO, CESO III

Regional Director
Department of Education Region XI
Davao City

Dear Dr. Farnazo:

Greetings!

The Girl Scouts of the Philippines, Eastern Mindanao Region is delighted to conduct the 60th Alano Diamond Jubilee Camp and Troop Leaders Adventure Camp on July 26-30, 2023 at Alano RPTC, Toril, Davao City.

This massive comeback is a tremendous challenge for us, and everyone is looking forward to their first post-pandemic, in-person big event. They crave and gratefully await the opportunity to be together again. This event, we feel, will be an important step toward creating a more equitable and welcoming society in which women and girls are empowered to fulfill their goals and objectives.

Important details are as follows:

What: 60th Alano Diamond Jubilee Camp and Troop Leaders Adventure Camp

When: July 26 - 30, 2023

Where: Alano Program & Training Center, Toril, Davao City (for the Girls)

Camp Corazon Bangkas Height Toril, Davao City (for the Senior and

Cadet Troop Leaders

Theme: "HOMEWARD BOUND: Girls' Reunion and Gratitude Camp"

Registration Fee: Php 2,500.00 per delegate

(to cover food, camp souvenirs, fare and entrance during offsite adventures,

program and required activity materials)

Offsite Activity: Eden Nature Park Toril, Davao City on July 27-28, 2023

Participants: Junior, Senior/Cadet Girl Scouts Minimum of 50 delegates per council, and 10 delegates per council for Troop Leader, no limit to the maximum.

As DepEd's strong partner in the development of the girls' values and life skills, may we then ask for your endorsement and approval for the attendance of the Troop Leaders and Senior/Cadet Girl Scouts who are qualified to attend the Camp.



 Further, it is also our humble request that service credits be given to Troop Leaders upon completion of the course and presentation of their Training Certificates.

We remain to be committed in our mission and to partner with your agency in every undertaking our services are needed.

Thank you for your constant support to GSP Eastern Mindanao and to the whole movement as well.

More power and God bless in all your endeavors.

Very sincerely yours,

PERCIANITA G. RACHO Regional Chairperson

MAKETY. ARÓBO Regional Executive Director

Endorsed and Approved:

ALLAN G. FARNAZO, CESO III Regional Director, DepEd XI